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STATES 
  

ALABAMA  
ALABAMA PUBLIC LIBRARY SERVICE  
6030 Monticello Drive  
Montgomery, AL 36130  
COORDINATOR: Hulen Bivins  
TELEPHONE: 334-213-3974  
FAX:  334-213-3993  
E-mail: hbivins@apls.state.al.us 
 

ALASKA  
ALASKA STATE LIBRARY, ARCHIVES & 

MUSEUMS  
344 W. 3rd St., Suite 125  
Anchorage, AK 99501  
COORDINATOR: Patience Frederiksen  
TELEPHONE: 800-776-6566  
FAX:  907-269-6580  
E-mail: Patience_Frederiksen@eed.state.ak.us 
 

ARIZONA  
DEPT. OF LIBRARY, ARCHIVES  
AND PUBLIC RECORDS  
1100 West Washington; Suite 200  
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2935  
COORDINATOR: Laura Stone  
TELEPHONE: 602-542-5841  
FAX:  602-364-2257 
E-mail: lstone@lib.az.us 
 

ARKANSAS  
ARKANSAS STATE LIBRARY  
One Capitol Mall, 5th Floor  
Little Rock, AR 72201  
COORDINATOR: Kathy Hunt  
TELEPHONE: 501-682-5288  
FAX:  501-682-1693  
E-mail: khunt@asl.lib.ar.us 
 

CALIFORNIA  
CALIFORNIA STATE LIBRARY  
Library Development Services  
900 N St STE 500  
Sacramento CA 95814-4800  
COORDINATOR: Ira Bray  
TELEPHONE: 916-653-0171  
FAX:  916-653-8443 
E-mail: ibray@library.ca.gov 

COLORADO  
COLORADO STATE LIBRARY  
Library Research Service  
201 E. Colfax Avenue, Room 309  
Denver, CO 80203-1799  
COORDINATOR: Keith Curry Lance  
TELEPHONE: 303-866-6737  
FAX:  303-866-6940  
E-mail: lance_k@cde.state.co.us 
 

CONNECTICUT  
CONNECTICUT STATE LIBRARY  
231 Capitol Avenue  
Hartford, CT 06106  
COORDINATOR: Joanne Turschman  
TELEPHONE: 860-566-2713  
FAX:  860-525-7645  
E-mail: jturschman@cslib.org 
 

DELAWARE  
DELAWARE DIV. OF LIBRARIES  
43 S. DuPont Highway  
Dover, DE 19950  
COORDINATOR: Despina (Debbie) Wilson  
TELEPHONE: 302-739-4748 x128  
FAX:  302-739-6787  
E-mail: despina.wilson@state.de.us 
 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA  
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC LIBRARY  
901 G St., NW; Suite 400  
Washington, DC 20001  
COORDINATOR: Bette Ann Hubbard  
TELEPHONE: 202- 727-1437  
FAX:  202-727-1129  
E-mail: ba.hubbard@dc.gov 
 

FLORIDA  
STATE LIBRARY & ARCHIVES OF FLORIDA  
R.A. Gray Building  
500 S. Bronough Street, 2ND Floor  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250  
COORDINATOR: Amy Johnson  
TELEPHONE: 850-245-6622  
FAX:  850-245-6643  
E-mail: ALJohnson@dos.state.fl.us 
  

mailto:hbivins@apls.state.al.us
mailto:lstone@lib.az.us
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mailto:ba.hubbard@dc.gov
mailto:ALJohnson@dos.state.fl.us
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GEORGIA  
GEORGIA DEPT OF TECH & ADULT EDUC  
Office of Public Library Services  
1800 Century Place, Suite 150  
Atlanta, GA 30345-4304  
COORDINATOR: Susan Roberts  
TELEPHONE: 404-982-3566  
FAX:  404-982-3563  
E-mail: sroberts@georgialibraries.org 
 

HAWAII  
HAWAII STATE LIBRARY SYSTEM  
State Librarian’s Office  
44 Merchant Street  
Honolulu, HI 96813  
COORDINATOR: Betty Kingery  
TELEPHONE: 808-831-6869  
FAX:  808-831-6888  
E-mail: betty@imail.librarieshawaii.org 
 

IDAHO  
IDAHO STATE LIBRARY  
Eastern Field Office  
1820 E 17th St Suite 130  
Idaho Falls, ID 83404  
COORDINATOR: Frank Nelson  
TELEPHONE: 208-525-7211  
FAX:  208-525-7255  
E-mail: fnelson@isl.state.id.us 
  
 

ILLINOIS  
ILLINOIS STATE LIBRARY  
300 S. Second St.  
Springfield, IL 62701-1796  
COORDINATOR: Ron Winner  
TELEPHONE: 217-785-6923  
FAX:  217-782-1877  
E-mail: rwinner@ilsos.net 
 

INDIANA  
INDIANA STATE LIBRARY  
140 N. Senate Ave.  
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2296  
COORDINATOR: Edythe Huffman  
TELEPHONE: 317-232-3681  
FAX:  317-232-0002  
E-mail: ehuffman@statelib.lib.in.us 

IOWA  
STATE LIBRARY OF IOWA  
East 12th and Grand  
Des Moines, IA 50319  
COORDINATOR: Gerry Rowland  
TELEPHONE: 515-281-7573  
FAX:  515-281-6191  
E-mail: gerry.rowland@lib.state.ia.us 
 

KANSAS  
KANSAS STATE LIBRARY  
300 SW 10th Avenue  
Room 343-N  
Topeka, KS 66612-1593 
COORDINATOR: Marc Galbraith TELEPHONE:

 785-296-3296  
FAX:  785-296-6650  
E-mail: marcg@kslib.info 
 

KENTUCKY  
KENTUCKY DEPT FOR LIBR. & ARCHIVES  
P.O. Box 537  
300 Coffee Tree Rd.  
Frankfort, KY 40602-0537  
COORDINATOR: Jay Bank  
TELEPHONE: 502-564-8300 x263  
FAX:  502-564-5773  
E-mail: jay.bank@ky.gov 
 

LOUISIANA  
STATE LIBRARY OF LOUISIANA  
701 North 4th Street  
P.O. Box 131  
Baton Rouge, LA 70802-5232  
COORDINATOR: Dorothy White  
TELEPHONE: 225-342-4951  
FAX:  225-342-3547  
E-mail: dwhite@state.lib.la.us 
 

MAINE  
MAINE STATE LIBRARY  
State House Station 64  
Augusta, ME 04333  
COORDINATOR: Felicia Kennedy  
TELEPHONE: 207-287-5620  
FAX:  207-287-5624 
E-mail: Felicia.Kennedy@maine.gov 

mailto:sroberts@georgialibraries.org
mailto:betty@imail.librarieshawaii.org
mailto:fnelson@isl.state.id.us
mailto:rwinner@ilsos.net
mailto:ehuffman@statelib.lib.in.us
mailto:gerry.rowland@lib.state.ia.us
mailto:marcg@kslib.info
mailto:jay.bank@ky.gov
mailto:Felicia.Kennedy@maine.gov
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MARYLAND  
MARYLAND STATE DEPT. OF ED.  
Div. of Library Dev. & Services  
200 W. Baltimore St.  
Baltimore, MD 21201-2595 COORDINATOR:

 Susan Paznekas  
TELEPHONE: 410-767-0450  
FAX:  410-333-2507  
E-mail: spaznekas@msde.state.md.us 
  

MASSACHUSETTS  
MASSACHUSETTS BD. OF LIBR. COMM.  
98 North Washington Street; Suite 401 
Boston, MA 02114  
COORDINATOR: Dianne Carty  
TELEPHONE: 617-725-1860  
FAX:  617-725-0140  
E-mail: dianne.carty@state.ma.us 
  

MICHIGAN  
LIBRARY OF MICHIGAN  
702 West Kalamazoo Street  
P.O. Box 30007  
Lansing, MI 48909-7507  
COORDINATOR: Terri Assaf  
TELEPHONE: 517-373-3828  
FAX:  517-373-5700  
E-mail: assaft@michigan.gov 
  

MINNESOTA  
MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN, 

FAMILES & LEARNING  
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN 55113-4266  
COORDINATOR: Bruce Pomerantz  
TELEPHONE: 651-582-8890 
FAX:  651-582-8731  
E-mail: bruce.pomerantz@state.mn.us 
  

MISSISSIPPI  
MISSISSIPPI LIBRARY COMMISSION  
3881 Eastwood Drive  
Jackson, MS 39211  
COORDINATOR: Lynn Shurden  
TELEPHONE: 601-432-4068  
FAX:  601-432-4479  
E-mail: lynnsh@mlc.lib.ms.us 
  

MISSOURI  
MISSOURI STATE LIBRARY  
State Information Center  
600 West Main, P.O. Box 387  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0387  
COORDINATOR: Michaela Hansen  
TELEPHONE: 573-751-0158  
FAX:  573-751-3612  
E-mail: michaela.hansen@sos.mo.gov 
  

MONTANA  
MONTANA STATE LIBRARY (remote office)  
c/o Parmly Billings Library  
510 North Broadway  
Billings, MT 59101-1196  
COORDINATOR: Suzanne Reymer  
TELEPHONE: 406-255-0729  
FAX:  406-255-0732  
E-mail sreymer@mtlib.org 
  

NEBRASKA  
NEBRASKA LIBRARY COMMISSION  
The Atrium; 1200 N Street; Suite 120  
Lincoln, NE 68508-2023  
COORDINATOR: Kathleen Keller  
TELEPHONE: 402-471-3216  
FAX:  402-471-2083  
E-mail: kkeller@nlc.state.ne.us 
  

NEVADA  
NEVADA DEPT. OF MUSEUMS, LIBRARY, & 

ARTS  
100 North Stewart Street  
P.O. Box 201800  
Carson City, NV 89701-4285  
COORDINATOR: Holly Van Valkenburgh  
TELEPHONE: 775-684-3407  
FAX:  775-684-8311  
E-mail: hvanvalk@clan.lib.nv.us 
  

NEW HAMPSHIRE  
NEW HAMPSHIRE STATE LIBRARY  
North County Office  
244 Main Street  
Lancaster, NH 03584  
COORDINATOR: Sue Palmatier  
TELEPHONE: 603-788-0914  
FAX:  603-788-5125  
E-mail: spalmatier@library.state.nh.us 

mailto:michaela.hansen@sos.mo.gov
mailto:hvanvalk@clan.lib.nv.us
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NEW JERSEY  
NEW JERSEY STATE LIBRARY  
185 W. State Street; P.O. Box 520  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0520  
COORDINATOR: Victoria Rosch  
TELEPHONE: 609-292-7854  
FAX:  609-633-3963  
E-mail: vrosch@njstatelib.org 
  

NEW MEXICO  
NEW MEXICO STATE LIBRARY  
1209 Camino Carlos Rey  
Sante Fe, NM 87507-5166  
COORDINATOR: Geraldine Hutchins  
TELEPHONE: 505-476-9727  
FAX:  505- 476-9721  
E-mail: ghutchins@state.nm.us 
  

NEW YORK  
NEW YORK STATE LIBRARY  
Div. of Library Development  
Cultural Education Center; Room 10B41  
Albany, NY 12230  
COORDINATOR: Grace Kelly  
TELEPHONE: 518-474-4883  
FAX:  518-486-5254  
E-mail: gkelly@mail.nysed.gov 
  

NORTH CAROLINA  
STATE LIBRARY OF NORTH CAROLINA  
4640 Mail Service Center  
Raleigh, NC 27699-4640  
COORDINATOR: Timothy Owens  
TELEPHONE: 919-807-7424  
FAX:  919-733-8748  
E-mail: towens@library.dcr.state.nc.us 
  

NORTH DAKOTA  
NORTH DAKOTA STATE LIBRARY  
604 E. Boulevard Ave.  
Dept. 250  
Bismarck, ND 58505-0800  
COORDINATOR: Sheryl Haldorson  
TELEPHONE: 701-328-3499  
FAX:  701-328-2040  
E-mail: shaldorson@state.nd.us 

OHIO  
STATE LIBRARY OF OHIO  
274 E. First Street  
Columbus, OH 43201  
COORDINATOR: Darla Cottrill  
TELEPHONE: 614-466-1089  
FAX:  614-466-3584  
E-mail: dcottril@sloma.state.oh.us 
  

OKLAHOMA  
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARIES  
200 NE 18th St.  
Oklahoma City, OK 73105  
COORDINATOR: Cathy Van Hoy  
TELEPHONE: 405-521-2502  
FAX:  405-525-7804  
E-mail: cvanhoy@oltn.odl.state.ok.us 
  

OREGON  
OREGON STATE LIBRARY  
250 Winter Street, NE  
Salem, OR 97301-3950  
COORDINATOR: Ann Reed  
TELEPHONE: 503-378-5027  
FAX:  503-378-6439  
E-mail: ann.reed@state.or.us 
  

PENNSYLVANIA  
PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF EDUCATION  
Office of Commonwealth Libraries  
333 Market Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17126-1745  
COORDINATOR: Matthew Kane  
TELEPHONE: 717-783-5743  
FAX:  717-787-2117  
E-mail: mkane@state.pa.us 
  

RHODE ISLAND  
RHODE ISLAND DEPT OF ADMIN.  
Office of Library & Info. Services  
One Capitol Hill  
Providence, RI 02908  
COORDINATOR: Ann Piascik  
TELEPHONE: 401-222-5776  
FAX:  401-222-4195  
E-mail: annpk@gw.doa.state.ri.us 
  

mailto:ghutchins@state.nm.us
mailto:gkelly@mail.nysed.gov
mailto:shaldorson@state.nd.us
mailto:cvanhoy@oltn.odl.state.ok.us
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SOUTH CAROLINA  
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE LIBRARY  
1500 Senate St., P.O. Box 11469  
Columbia, SC 29211  
COORDINATOR: Curtis Rogers  
TELEPHONE: 803-734-8928  
FAX:  803-734-8676  
E-mail: curtis@leo.scsl.state.sc.us 
  

SOUTH DAKOTA  
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE LIBRARY  
800 Governor's Dr.  
Pierre, SD 57501-2294  
COORDINATOR: Dorothy Liegl  
TELEPHONE: 605-773-3131  
FAX:  605-773-6962  
E-mail: dorothy.liegl@state.sd.us 
  

TENNESSEE  
TENNESSEE STATE LIBRARY & ARCHIVES  
403 Seventh Ave. N  
North Nashville, TN 37243-0312  
COORDINATOR: Shelley Fugitt  
TELEPHONE: 615-532-4601  
FAX:  615-532-9904  
E-mail: Shelley.Fugitt@state.tn.us 
  

TEXAS  
TEXAS STATE LIBRARY & ARCHIVES COMM.  
1201 Brazos Street, Box 12927  
Austin, TX 78711-2927  
COORDINATOR: Deborah Littrell, acting  
TELEPHONE: 512-463-5456  
FAX:  512-463-8800  
E-mail: deborah.littrell@tsl.state.tx.us 
  

UTAH  
UTAH STATE LIBRARY DIVISION  
250 N 1950 W; Suite A  
Salt Lake City, UT 84116-7901  
COORDINATOR: Juan Tomás Lee  
TELEPHONE: 801-715-6769  
FAX:  801-715-6767  
E-mail: jtlee@utah.gov 

VERMONT  
VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARIES  
Midstate Regional Library (use this address)  
578 Paine Turnpike N.  
Berlin, VT 05602  
COORDINATOR: Marianne Kotch  
TELEPHONE: 802-828-2320  
FAX:  802-828-2199  
E-mail: marianne.kotch@dol.state.vt.us 
  

VIRGINIA  
THE LIBRARY OF VIRGINIA  
800 East Broad Street  
Richmond, VA 23219-8000  
COORDINATOR: Carol Adams  
TELEPHONE: 804-692-3774  
FAX:  804-692-3771  
E-mail: cadams@lva.lib.va.us  
 

WASHINGTON  
WASHINGTON STATE LIBRARY  
415 15th Avenue, SW; P.O. Box 42460  
Olympia, WA 98504-2460  
COORDINATOR: Evelyn Lindberg  
TELEPHONE: 360-570-3982  
FAX:  360-586-7575  
E-mail: elindberg@secstate.wa.gov 
 

WEST VIRGINIA  
WEST VIRGINIA LIBRARY COMMISSION  
1900 Kanawha Blvd. East  
Charleston, WV 25305-0620  
COORDINATOR: Karen Goff  
TELEPHONE: 304 558-3978, ext. 2015  
FAX:  304-558-2044  
E-mail: goffk@wvlc.lib.wv.us 
  

WISCONSIN  
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INST.  
125 S. Webster St., P.O. Box 7841  
Madison, WI 53707-7841  
COORDINATOR: Alan Zimmerman  
TELEPHONE: 608-266-3939  
FAX:  608-267-1052  
E-mail: alan.zimmerman@dpi.state.wi.us  
 

WYOMING  
WYOMING STATE LIBRARY  
Supreme Court & State Library Building  
2301 Capitol Avenue.  
Cheyenne, WY 82002-0650  
COORDINATOR: Debbie Buchmeier  
TELEPHONE: 307-777-3513  
FAX:  307-777-6289  
E-mail: dbuchm@state.wy.us 
  

mailto:deborah.littrell@tsl.state.tx.us
mailto:jtlee@utah.gov
mailto:elindberg@secstate.wa.gov
mailto:dbuchm@state.wy.us
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U.S. TERRITORIES  
 

COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN 
MARIANA ISLANDS (CNMI)  
Joeten-Kiyu Public Library  
P.O. Box 1092  
Saipan, MP 96950  
COORDINATOR: Vacant  
TELEPHONE: 670-235-7322  
FAX:  670-235-7550  
E-mail: adminlib@cnmilibrary.com 
  

GUAM  
NIEVES M. FLORES MEMORIAL LIBR.  
254 Martyr Street  
Agana, Guam 96910  
COORDINATOR: Melissa Taijeron  
TELEPHONE: 671-475-4753  
FAX:  671-477-9777  
E-mail: gpls.stats@mail.gov.gu 

  
 

PUERTO RICO  
PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
Library and Information Services Program  
P.O. Box 190759  
San Juan, PR 00919-0759  
COORDINATOR: Aura M. Rodriguez Ramos 

TELEPHONE: 787-792-2152  
FAX:  787-250-8374  
E-mail: aurimarrr@yahoo.com 
  

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS  
DIV. OF LIBRARIES, ARCHIVES & MUSEUMS  
#23 Dronningens Gade  
St. Thomas, VI 00802  
COORDINATOR: Chris Doute  
TELEPHONE: 340-774-3407  
FAX:  340-775-1887  
E-mail: cdoute@vitelcom.net 
 

 

mailto:adminlib@cnmilibrary.com
mailto:aurimarrr@yahoo.com
mailto:cdoute@vitelcom.net
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